

01.04.2024: xəbər

Khazar University Delegation's Business Visit to JINR Covered in 'Dubna' Weekly

An article and a photo detailing the two-day business trip undertaken by the Khazar University delegation to the Joint Institute for Nuclear Research of the Russian Federation (JINR) was published in issue No. 4 of the “Dubna” weekly newspaper of the institute dated February 01, 2024.

The article talks about the meetings and discussions held by the delegation led by Prof. Acad. Hamlet Isakhanli, chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees of Khazar University (Dr. Farida Tatardar, head of the Department of Physics and Electronics and Sudaba Davaran, professor of biomedical, medical and chemical fields, head of the university's research group) with JINR director Grigory Trubnikov and other senior employees in the laboratories of the institute. It was noted that in the meeting with the directorate of the institute, perspectives were determined in the direction of enhancing mutual relations between Azerbaijan and JINR.

The article underscores Prof. Acad. Hamlet Isakhanli's remarks during the discussions, wherein he said that the primary objective of the visit is to fortify scientific ties between the scientific institutions of the Republic of Azerbaijan and JINR.

“Dubna” həftəlik qəzetində Xəzər Universiteti nümayəndə heyətinin BNTİ-yə işgüzar səfəri barədə məqalə dərc edilib

Rusiya Federasiyasının Birləşmiş Nüvə Tədqiqatları İnstitutunun (BNTİ) “Dubna” həftəlik qəzetinin 01 fevral 2024 cü il tarixli 4 nömrəli sayında Xəzər Universiteti nümayəndə heyətinin instituta iki günlük işgüzar səfəri barədə məqalə və foto dərc edilib.

Məqalədə Xəzər Universitetinin Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri Prof. Akad. Hamlet İsaxanlının başçılıq etdiyi nümayəndə heyətinin (tərkibə Fizika və elektronika departamentinin müdiri Dr. Fəridə Tatardar və biotibbi,tibbi-kimyəvi sahə üzrə professor, universitetin tədqiqat qrupunun rəhbəri Südəbə Davaran daxil idi) BNTİ-nin direktoru Qriqoriy Trubnikov və digər rəhbər əməkdaşlarla, institutun laboratoriyalarında keçirdiyi görüşlər və aparılmış müzakirələrdən bəhs olunub. Qeyd edilib ki, institutun direktorluğu ilə görüşdə Azərbaycan və BNTİ arasında qarşılıqlı əlaqələrin genişləndirilməsi istiqamətində perspektivlər müəyyən edilib.

Məqalədə vurğulanır ki, müzakirə prosesində Prof.Akad. Hamlet İsaخانlının söylədiyi kimi, səfərin əsas məqsədi Azərbaycan Respublikasının elm ocaqları ilə BNTİ arasında elmi əlaqələrin möhkəmləndirilməsidir.